Race Date
October 16, 19

2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart
Final Team Results

Boys
7th Grade
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):25 Average Time: 10:55.8
1 7296 Sam Thursby 7 1 1 10:36.1 10:36.1 0:00.0
2 7271 Vasilis George 7 2 3 10:36.7 21:12.8 0:00.6
3 7277 Caden Kennedy 7 3 6 10:41.2 31:54.1 0:05.1
4 7293 Sam Sienkowski 7 9 15 11:22.5 43:16.6 0:46.4
5 7290 Aaron Resto 7 10 25 11:22.5 54:39.2 0:46.4
6 7299 Dylan Waldo 7 (15) (40) 11:31.5 1:06:10.7 0:55.4
7 7292 Xavier Sellers 7 a7 (57) 11:37.2  1:17:47.9 1:01.1
8 7267 Caden Crowell 7 More Than 7 12:10.2  1:29:58.2 1:34.1
9 7278 lan Kennedy 7 More Than 7 12:23.7 1:42:21.9 1:47.5
10 7276 Heshan Karunaratne 7 More Than 7 12:31.4 1:54:53.3 1.55.2
11 7279 Trenton Kimes 7 More Than 7 12:43.7 2:07:37.1 2:07.6
12 7268 Blake Dombrowski 7 More Than 7 13:00.2  2:20:37.3 2:24.1
13 7280 Will Kimlinger 7 More Than 7 13:48.1  2:34:25.5 3:12.0
14 7266 Jim Bloom 7 More Than 7 13:51.9  2:48:17.5 3:15.8
15 7285 Nate Nightingale 7 More Than 7 15:11.5 3:03:29.0 4:35.4
16 7284 Tanner McClelland 7 More Than 7 16:26.5  3:19:55.5 5:50.3
17 7272 Benjamin Gorseski 7 More Than 7 17:29.2  3:37:24.8 6:53.1
18 7273 Chris Gorseski 7 More Than 7 19:09.1  3:56:33.9 8:33.0
19 7287 William Orban 7 More Than 7 20:46.2 4:17:20.1 10:10.1
Team - Taft Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 75 Average Time: 11:28.7

1 7464 Gage Culhane 7 5 5 10:52.3 10:52.3 0:00.0
2 7521 Ryan Whitaker 7 11 16 11:23.6 22:15.9 0:31.3
3 7473 Tyler Eich 7 14 30 11:26.6 33:42.5 0:34.3
4 7504 Chase Payne 7 18 48 11:39.6 45:22.1 0:47.3
5 7520 Ben Whitaker 7 27 75 12:01.6 57:23.7 1:09.3
6 7482 Daniel Gonzalez 7 (35) (110) 12:21.7  1:09:45.5 1:29.4
7 7458 Jacob Burandt 7 (39) (149) 12:30.3  1:22:15.9 1:38.0
8 7484 Alex Hay 7 More Than 7 12:36.3  1:34:52.2 1:44.0
9 7459 Jim Childress 7 More Than 7 12:45.2 1:.47:37.5 1.52.9
10 7506 Ty Rosenbaum 7 More Than 7 13:05.1  2:00:42.6 2:12.8
11 7496 Cody Layman 7 More Than 7 13:20.7  2:14:03.3 2:28.4
12 7483 Aidan Gubbins 7 More Than 7 13:21.7 2:27:25.1 2:29.4
13 7489 Rylan Hochstetler 7 More Than 7 13:53.2  2:41:18.3 3:00.9
14 7470 John Dugga 7 More Than 7 14:53.2  2:56:11.6 4:00.9
15 7503 Sean O'Keefe 7 More Than 7 15:10.3  3:11:21.9 4:18.0
16 7463 Jason Creech 7 More Than 7 16:39.5 3:28:.01.4 5:47.2
17 7494 Collin Kreglow 7 More Than 7 17:46.9  3:45:48.3 6:54.6
18 7505 Jorge Ribota 7 More Than 7 18:49.7  4:04:38.0 7:57.4
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Race Date
October 16, 19

2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart
Final Team Results

Boys
7th Grade
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Fegely
Team Score (places):77
1 7404 Benjamin Lagunas 7 8
2 7388 Shane Conroy 7 12
3 7423 Daniel Wynter 7 13
4 7406 Jackson Lovall 7 20
5 7383 Jayleen Bergeson 7 24
6 7384 Josh Bosstel 7 (25)
7 7385 Camren Carpure 7 (26)
8 7408 Landon Miller 7 More Than 7
9 7424 Blasé Zurek 7 More Than 7
10 7409 Lucas Moody 7 More Than 7
11 7387 Westin Chitwood 7 More Than 7
12 7420 Nolan White 7 More Than 7
13 7382 Tyler Barkley 7 More Than 7
14 7381 Xander Anderson 7 More Than 7
Team - Thomas Jefferson
Team Score (places):94
1 7543 Mason Nobles 7 4
2 7539 Jonah Lee 7 6
3 7536 Thomas Krueger 7 23
4 7528 Cayden Desmet 7 28
5 7522 Shawn Aguilera 7 33
6 7531 Trent Hoadley 7 (42)
7 7551 Cort Wallace 7 (44)
8 7544 Anthony Olivarez 7 More Than 7
9 7549 Max Swanson 7 More Than 7
10 7530 Grayson Forrest 7 More Than 7
11 7525 Mason Artherhults 7 More Than 7
Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):106
1 7331 Luke Sparks 7 7
2 7323 Eddie Riordan 7 16
3 7302 Beck Brandstetter 7 19
4 7312 Damien Kapuschat 7 30
5 7309 Sanders Hamilton 7 34
6 7332 James Sutton 7 (36)
7 7324 Jack Rodriquez 7 (37)
8 7311 Evan Hibshman 7 More Than 7
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 11:34.1

8 11:16.8 11:16.8 0:00.0

20 11:24.2 22:41.0 0:07.3
33 11:26.2 34:07.3 0:09.3
53 11:43.7 45:51.0 0:26.8
77 11:59.5 57:50.5 0:42.6
(102) 11:59.9 1:09:50.5 0:43.1
(128) 12:01.1 1:21:51.7 0:44.3
12:17.4 1:34:09.1 1:00.5

12:21.4  1:46:30.6 1:04.5

12:23.5 1:58:54.1 1:06.6

14:06.9 2:13:.01.1 2:50.1

14:09.7 2:27:10.9 2:52.8

14:16.1  2:41:27.0 2:59.2

14:37.2  2:56:04.2 3:20.3

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 11:38.4

4 10:49.4 10:49.4 0:00.0

10 11:05.2 21:54.7 0:15.8
33 11:58.5 33:53.2 1:09.0
61 12:02.4 45:55.6 1:12.9
94 12:16.4 58:12.0 1:26.9
(136) 12:49.7  1:11:.01.8 2:00.3
(180) 12:54.9  1:23:56.8 2:05.5
13:21.5 1:37:18.3 2:32.0

13:55.2 1:51:135 3:05.8

14:14.4  2:05:28.0 3:25.0

14:55.2  2:20:23.2 4:05.7

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:45.9

7 11:07.1 11:07.1 0:00.0

23 11:35.5 22:42.6 0:28.3
42 11:42.4 34:25.0 0:35.2
72 12:06.3 46:31.4 0:59.2
106 12:18.4 58:49.8 1:11.2
(142) 12:235 1:11:13.3 1:16.3
(179) 12:25.7  1:23:39.1 1:18.6
12:32.5  1:36:11.7 1:25.4
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Race Date

October 16, 19

Bib No

2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):106

9 7313
10 7330
11 7307
12 7325
13 7301
14 7303
15 7326

Christopher Kohnen
David Shook
Cooper Fowler
Michael Rubens
Logan Arthur

Tyler Brown
Damien Santiago

Team - Col Wheeler
Team Score (places):165

7352
7345
7362
7351
7365
7341
7353
7354
7361
7364
7378
7356
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Tommy Gikas
Zane Biernat
Graham Knestrict
Isaac Foster
Will Mangrum
Brandon Aydt
Tidus Gill
Hayden Green
Avery Kazimer
William Loubriel
Braden Winters
Mateo Guerra

Team - Willowcreek
Team Score (places):178

7561
7559
7558
7572
7553
7575
7580
7568
7554
7582
7560
7562
7576
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William Goffette
Ryan Fraker
Aiden Farley
Izaiah Mendez
Isaac Aponte
Austin Nickos
Alex Rosales
Brady Hosman
James Berryman
Austin Simko
Galvin Gill
Gladen Gould
Ethan Petro

Grade

Boys

7th Grade

Overall
Place
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More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

22

29

31

40

43
(45)
(49)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

21

32

38

41

46
(47)
(48)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

N NN NN NN NN N NN

NN NN NN

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:45.9

12:40.9
13:06.9
13:23.7
13:31.5
15:27.7
17:35.5
19:05.6

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 12:19.8

22
51
82
122
165
(210)

(259)

11:53.4
12:05.5
12:06.7
12:38.7
12:54.5
12:56.9
14:08.7
14:45.5
14:53.5
14:54.5
15:17.2
15:17.5

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 12:26.3

21
53
91
132
178
(225)

(273)

11:45.5
12:10.7
12:25.9
12:45.2
13:04.5
13:48.9
13:51.9
14:27.1
14:27.9
15:39.4
15:48.7
15:48.9
17:26.9

1:48:52.6
2:01:59.6
2:15:23.4
2:28:54.9
2:44:22.6
3:01:58.1
3:21:03.8

11:53.4
23:59.0
36:05.7
48:44.4
1.01:39.0
1:14:35.9
1:28:44.7
1:43:30.3
1.58:23.8
2:13:18.3
2:28:35.5
2:43:53.0

11:455
23:56.2
36:22.1
49:07.3
1:02:11.8
1:16:00.8
1.29:52.8
1:44:19.9
1:58:47.8
2:14:27.2
2:30:16.0
2:46:04.9
3:03:31.9

Time
Back

1:33.8
1:59.8
2:16.6
2:24.3
4:20.6
6:28.3
7:58.5

0:00.0
0:12.0
0:13.3
0:45.2
1:01.0
1:03.5
2:15.2
2:52.1
3:00.0
3:01.0
3:23.7
3:24.0

0:00.0
0:25.1
0:40.4
0:59.7
1:18.9
2:03.4
2:06.4
2:41.6
2:42.4
3:53.9
4:03.2
4:03.4
5:41.4
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2019 Middle School Conference XC Meet-Hobart

Race Date
October 16, 19 Final Team Results
Boys
7th Grade
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Hobart Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 7440 Felix Lopez 7 Less Than 5 10:42.2 10:42.2 0:00.0
2 7434 Kolin Gladney 7 Less Than 5 11:03.2 21:45.4 0:21.0
3 7438 Christian Kertz 7 Less Than 5 12:25.7 34:11.2 1:43.5
4 7429 Adrian Chavez 7 Less Than 5 12:46.3 46:57.5 2:04.1
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